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Benefice Clergy Rep Lay Rep 

Beacon Benefice Sarah Haslam 
Team Rector  
Tel:  07870 126048 
Email:  mrssarahhaslam@gmail.com  

Martin Freeman 
CW @ Edge 
Tel:  01452 814805 
Email:  freeman855@btinternet.com  

Bisley Benefice Sue Murray 
Team Rector,  Area Dean (SC) 

Tel:  01452 770897 
Email:  smurray123@btinternet.com  

 

Brimscombe, 
Woodchester & 
Rodborough 

Peter Francis 
Team Rector (SC) 

Tel: 01453 759680  
Email:  peterfrancis777@gmail.com  

Victoria Robson 
Reader @ Brimscombe 
Tel:  01453 883400 
Email:  victoria@thedoor.org.uk  

Minchinhampton Revd Canon Howard Gilbert 
Team Rector, Asst. Area Dean (SC) 

Tel:  01453 882289 
Email:  rector@minchchurch.org.uk  

Margaret Sheather 
Lay Chair (SC) 

Tel:  01453-834961 
Email:  m.sheather@btinternet.com  

Nailsworth Caroline Bland 
Team Rector 
Tel:  01453 836536 
Email:  rev.carolinebland@gmail.com  

John Amos 
CW @ Nailsworth 
Tel:   01453 832059 
Email:  johnamos1253@gmail.com  

Stroud Team Simon Howell 
Team Vicar 
Tel:  01453 350387 
Email:  pioneer@stroudparishchurches.org.uk  

James Turk 
Team Vicar 
Tel:  01453 708513 
Email:  team.vicar@stroudparishchurches.org.uk  
 

Deborah Loveday 
CW @ Uplands & Slad 

Tel: 07768 557532 
Email: deborahloveday@btinternet.com  
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(SC = Standing Committee) 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Stroudwater Team Liz Palin 
Team Rector, Asst. Area Dean (SC) 

Tel:  01452 741147 
Email:  tv1stroudwater@gmail.com  

Alec Jeakins 
CW @ Haresfield (SC) 

Tel:  01452 883403 
Email:  jeakinshome@gmail.com  

Mike Lambert Deanery Treasurer & Parish Share Officer (SC) 

Tel:  01453 764635 
Email:  mikeandtonilambert@gmail.com  

 

Barrie Voyce Diocesan Senior Youth Co-Ordinator 
Tel:  07580 925938 
Email:  bvoyce@glosdioc.org.uk  
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